Exceptional  service in the national  interest
Sandia National Laboratories is a multimission laboratory managed and operated by National Technology and
Engineering Solutions of Sandia LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of Honeywell International Inc. for the U.S.
Department of Energy’s National Nuclear Security Administration under contract DE-NA0003525.
Hydrogen Quantitative Risk
Assessment
PI: Brian Ehrhart
Project Team: Chris LaFleur, Ethan Hecht, Austin

Develop and enable widespread sharing of safety-related
information resources and lessons learned with first responders,
authorities having jurisdiction (AHJs), and other key stakeholders.
Released HyRAM 3.0 with abilities to model cryogenic
plumes for small liquid hydrogen releases
Special Recognitions and Awards
22
Chris LaFleur was awarded the 2020 Hydrogen and Fuel Cells Program Special Recognition
Awards for Safety, Codes, and Standards
Publications and Presentations
23
Publications
• C.B. LaFleur, A.M. Glover, A.R. Baird, C.J. Jordan, B.D. Ehrhart “Alternative Fuel Vehicles in Tunnels” Sandia National Laboratories Report SAND2020-
5466, May 2020
• B.D. Ehrhart and E.S. Hecht “Hydrogen Risk Assessment Models (HyRAM) Version 3.0 Technical Reference Manual” Sandia National Laboratories Report
SAND2020-10600, September 2020
• B.D. Ehrhart, S.R. Harris, M.L. Blaylock, A.B. Muna, S. Quong “Risk assessment and ventilation modeling for hydrogen releases in vehicle repair garages”
International Journal of Hydrogen Energy 46(23), p. 12429-12438, March 2021
• A.R. Baird, B.D. Ehrhart, A.M. Glover, C.B. LaFleur “Federal Oversight of Hydrogen Systems” Sandia National Laboratories Report SAND2021-2955,
March 2021
Presentations
• E.S. Hecht  and B.D. Ehrhart “HyRAM simulations of LH2 hazard distances” Presented to NFPA 2 Storage Task Group, June 2020. SAND2020-6054 PE
• B.D. Ehrhart “Quantitative Risk Assessment Updates: Repair Garage Ventilation and Liquid Hydrogen Leak Frequencies” Presentation to Codes and
Standards Tech Team (CSTT), July 9, 2020. SAND2020-6914 PE
• B.D. Ehrhart “Sandia Work on Hydrogen for Transportation Systems” Presentation to East Bay Municipal Utility District (EBMUD), August 20, 2020.
SAND2020-8750 PE
• B. Ehrhart “Background and Current Work on Hydrogen for Rail” Monthly Zero Emission Transport (ZEHTRANS) Meetings, August 21, 2020. SAND2020-
8731 PE
• B. Ehrhart “Hydrogen Leak Frequency Distribution Estimation” CHS H2 Equipment & Component Failure Rates Working Group Meeting, January 29,
2021. SAND2021-0758 PE
• B. Ehrhart “Past Examples and Current Efforts in Hydrogen for Rail” California Fuel Cell Partnership Working Group Meeting, March 17, 2021.
SAND2021-2874 PE
• B. Ehrhart “HyRAM Risk Calculation Overview” SafeTec Workshop, March 16, 2021. SAND2021-2956 PE